(Rev. 03-01)	
(Rev. 03-01)	0-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ↓ ↓ 102	998564
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Alan L. Browne	
Nancy L. Johnson	Name: General Motors Corporation
	Internal Address: Mail Code 482-C23-B21
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	120
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Street Address: 300 Renaissance Center
Security Agreement Change of Name	P.O. Box 300
Other	City: Detroit State: MI ZIP: 48265
Execution Date: April 28, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
(40.00 DA) Additional numbers attac	ched? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Kathryn A. Marra, Esq	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: General Motors Corporation	
Mail Code 482-C23-B21	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 300 Renaissance Center	8. Deposit account number:
P.O. Box 300	06-1130
City: Detroit State: MI ZIP: 48265	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
•	USE THIS SPACE
DO NOT 9. Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	
DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	April 29, 2005

REEL: 016526 FRAME: 0918

APR-28-2005 THU 11:49 AM CANTOR COLBURN LLP

GP-306470, Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application GP-306470 entitled

CONTROL LOGIC FOR FLUID FLOW CONTROL DEVICES

Inventor's signature Full name; Residence:

OWNE

Grosse Pointe, Michigan

Inventor's signature Full name; Residence:

<u>Harey</u> <u>L</u> <u>Uphnson</u> NANCY L. JOHNSON Northville, Michigan

Date Declaration dated: 4/28/2005

Date 4/28 Declaration dated

RECORDED: 04/29/2005